a) Off-Street Car Parks

Proposed Parking Tariffs from April 2025

Central Car Parks* Outer Car Parks* East Parade / Rowntree Park
Standard Minster Badge Standard Minster Badge Standard Minster Badge
Fri/Sat & Fri/Sat & Fri/Sat & Fri/Sat & Fri/Sat & Fri/Sat &
Sun-Thur Event Sun-Thur Event Sun-Thur Event Sun-Thur Event Sun-Thur Event Sun-Thur Event
£ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £
Up to 1 Hour 4.85 5.30 3.70 4.10 Up to 1 Hour 4.85 5.30 3.70 4.10 Up to 1 Hour 3.00 3.00 2.30 2.30
1-2 Hours 9.70 10.60 7.50 8.20 1-2 Hours 9.70 10.60 7.50 8.20 1-2 Hours 6.00 6.00 4.60 4.60
2-3 Hours 11.20 13.50 8.60 10.40 2-3 Hours 11.20 13.50 8.60 10.40 2-3 Hours 9.00 9.00 6.90 6.90
3-4 Hours 14.90 17.50 11.50 13.50 3-4 Hours 14.90 17.50 11.50 13.50
4-5 Hours 18.60 21.50 14.30 16.50 4-5 Hours 18.60 21.50 14.30 16.50
Additional Hour 3.70 4.00 2.80 3.70 Day Charge 22.50 25.00 17.30 19.20
Evening 4.00 4.80 2.00 2.00 Evening 4.00 4.80 2.00 2.00
* Bootham Row, Castle, Coppergate, Esplanade * Bishopthorpe Rd, Foss Bank, Marygate, Monk Bar, Nunnery
Lane, St George's Field, Union Terrace
b) On Street Parking
Standard Charges Foss Islands Road Evening Only
Standard Minster Badge Standard Minster Badge Standard Minster Badge
Fri/Sat & Fri/Sat & Fri/Sat & Fri/Sat & Fri/Sat & Fri/Sat &
Sun-Thur Event Sun-Thur Event Sun-Thur Event Sun-Thur Event Sun-Thur Event Sun-Thur Event
£ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £
Up to 2 hours 10.00 11.00 10.00 11.00 Evening Charge 4.00 4.80 2.00 2.00
Up to 1 Hour 4.85 5.30 3.70 4.10 Up to 5 Hours 20.00 24.00 20.00 24.00
1-2 Hours 9.70 10.60 7.50 8.20 Upto 12 Hours 22.50 25.00 22.50 25.00 Fossgate, St Deny's Road, Stonebow, Walmgate
2-3 Hours 11.20 13.50 8.60 10.40
Large Vehicles (Minibus, Motorhome, Caravans)
Evening 4.00 4.80 2.00 2.00

All On Street inc Respark zones where one hour parking is permitted

c) Coach Parking d) Motorcycle Parking in car park dedicated bay

Standard Minster Badge
Fri/Sat & Fri/Sat &
Mon-Sun Sun-Thur Event Sun-Thur Event

£ £ £ £ £
Up to 1 hour 8.50 Up to 1 Hour 1.60 1.80 1.20 1.40
Up to 3 Hours 16.00 1-2 Hours 3.20 3.50 2.50 2.70
Up to 8 hours 18.50 2-3 Hours 3.70 4.50 2.90 3.50
Over 8 Hours 27.00 3-4 Hours 5.00 5.80 3.80 4.50
4-5 Hours 6.20 7.20 4.80 5.50

Union Terrace / St George's Coach Parks

Day Charge 7.50 8.30 5.80 6.40

** Note all Pay by Phone Transactions are subject to a 15p per transaction service charge



